
 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADBROKES YARD COMMENTS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap
- 1000m

29 September 2023 - 13:21

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.63
(0:12.86)

0:43.77
(0:09.67)

0:34.10
(0:10.46)

0:23.64
(0:11.18)

0:12.46
(0:12.46)

0:34.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ROWEINER'S DANCE 9 72.4 0:09.67 0:56.63 [1] 0:43.77 [1] 0:34.10 [1] 0:23.64 [1] 0:12.46 [1] 0:56.63 0:34.10

Isabella Teh 800m 800m (0:12.86) (0:09.67) (0:10.46) (0:11.18) (0:12.46)

2 8 ELIE JOE 7 72.4 0:09.76 0:57.43 [2] 0:44.50 [3] 0:34.74 [3] 0:24.18 [2] 0:12.72 [2] 4.5L 0:34.74 +2

Morgan Butler Overall 800m (0:12.93) (0:09.76) (0:10.56) (0:11.46) (0:12.72)

3 5 YELLOWSTONE BETH 4 71.6 0:10.09 0:57.44 [3] 0:43.92 [5] 0:33.83 [6] 0:23.31 [7] 0:12.07 [5] 4.6L 0:33.83 +2

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:13.52) (0:10.09) (0:10.52) (0:11.24) (0:12.07)

4 9 MINI BEER 2 72.4 0:10.08 0:57.70 [4] 0:44.42 [4] 0:34.34 [4] 0:23.57 [6] 0:12.34 [4] 6.1L 0:34.34 +5

Pietro Romeo 800m 800m (0:13.28) (0:10.08) (0:10.77) (0:11.23) (0:12.34)

5 2 NAZORIAN 5 72.0 0:09.81 0:57.79 [5] 0:44.92 [2] 0:35.11 [2] 0:24.53 [3] 0:12.90 [3] 6.6L 0:35.11 +0

Ryan Wiggins 800m 800m (0:12.87) (0:09.81) (0:10.58) (0:11.63) (0:12.90)

6 4 FORCESOME 8 72.0 0:10.04 0:57.90 [6] 0:44.32 [7] 0:34.28 [7] 0:23.81 [4] 0:12.33 [6] 7.1L 0:34.28 +0

Scott Sheargold Overall 800m (0:13.58) (0:10.04) (0:10.47) (0:11.48) (0:12.33)

7 3 TURN BIRD 3 72.1 0:10.14 0:58.13 [7] 0:44.48 [8] 0:34.34 [8] 0:23.72 [8] 0:12.42 [8] 8.4L 0:34.34 -3

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.65) (0:10.14) (0:10.62) (0:11.30) (0:12.42)

8 7 TANOSHI 6 72.3 0:10.02 0:58.33 [8] 0:44.80 [6] 0:34.78 [5] 0:24.21 [5] 0:12.72 [7] 9.4L 0:34.78 -7

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.53) (0:10.02) (0:10.57) (0:11.49) (0:12.72)

Scratched: Black 'N' Deadly (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: FEED 2 GO Maiden Handicap - 1200m

29 September 2023 - 13:56

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.02
(0:13.78)

0:57.24
(0:10.69)

0:46.55
(0:10.81)

0:35.74
(0:11.29)

0:24.45
(0:11.85)

0:12.60
(0:12.60)

0:35.74

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 VALENCONI 9 70.1 0:10.66 1:11.02 [1] 0:56.72 [7] 0:45.58 [7] 0:34.92 [7] 0:23.82 [6] 0:12.28 [4] 1:11.02 0:34.92

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:14.30) (0:11.14) (0:10.66) (0:11.10) (0:11.54) (0:12.28)

2 3 FANCIFUL MR FOX 7 69.0 0:10.89 1:11.26 [2] 0:57.32 [3] 0:46.40 [4] 0:35.51 [3] 0:24.18 [3] 0:12.58 [3] 1.3L 0:35.51 -10

Adrian Layt Overall 800m (0:13.94) (0:10.92) (0:10.89) (0:11.33) (0:11.60) (0:12.58)

3 2 SUPER TWENTY THREE 12 71.1 0:10.67 1:11.27 [3] 0:57.37 [2] 0:46.70 [2] 0:35.99 [1] 0:24.70 [1] 0:12.85 [1] 1.4L 0:35.99 -7

Ryan Wiggins 1000m 1000m (0:13.90) (0:10.67) (0:10.71) (0:11.29) (0:11.85) (0:12.85)

4 1 MAZZARATTI 15 71.6 0:10.52 1:11.58 [4] 0:57.63 [4] 0:47.11 [1] 0:36.25 [2] 0:24.82 [2] 0:13.04 [2] 3.2L 0:36.25 +2

Ashley Butler 1000m 1000m (0:13.95) (0:10.52) (0:10.86) (0:11.43) (0:11.78) (0:13.04)

5 9 IMPERIUM 14 69.0 0:10.73 1:11.61 [5] 0:56.57 [15] 0:45.26 [14] 0:34.53 [13] 0:23.62 [12] 0:12.20 [10] 3.4L 0:34.53 +1

Isabella Teh 800m 800m (0:15.04) (0:11.31) (0:10.73) (0:10.91) (0:11.42) (0:12.20)

6 6 SPRING'S GIFT 4 68.8 0:10.87 1:11.66 [6] 0:57.53 [5] 0:46.46 [5] 0:35.59 [6] 0:24.50 [5] 0:12.68 [6] 3.6L 0:35.59 -5

Morgan Butler 1000m 800m (0:14.13) (0:11.07) (0:10.87) (0:11.09) (0:11.82) (0:12.68)

7 5 RATALOUIE 2 68.1 0:10.84 1:11.82 [7] 0:57.67 [6] 0:46.62 [6] 0:35.78 [5] 0:24.49 [7] 0:12.82 [7] 4.4L 0:35.78 -6

Jackson Murphy 1000m 800m (0:14.15) (0:11.05) (0:10.84) (0:11.29) (0:11.67) (0:12.82)

8 8 BE LITTLE DARLIN' 13 69.1 0:10.84 1:11.90 [8] 0:57.17 [12] 0:45.95 [12] 0:35.11 [12] 0:23.87 [13] 0:12.44 [12] 4.8L 0:35.11 +1

Scott Sheargold 800m 800m (0:14.73) (0:11.22) (0:10.84) (0:11.24) (0:11.43) (0:12.44)

9 10 LAIDE 10 70.1 0:10.74 1:11.93 [9] 0:57.56 [9] 0:46.45 [8] 0:35.71 [8] 0:24.58 [8] 0:13.00 [5] 5L 0:35.71 +6

Pietro Romeo 800m 800m (0:14.37) (0:11.11) (0:10.74) (0:11.13) (0:11.58) (0:13.00)

10 14 UNPUNISHED 1 68.7 0:10.73 1:12.07 [10] 0:57.53 [10] 0:46.12 [11] 0:35.39 [11] 0:24.39 [9] 0:12.81 [8] 5.8L 0:35.39 -6

Dale Evans 800m 800m (0:14.54) (0:11.41) (0:10.73) (0:11.00) (0:11.58) (0:12.81)

Scratched: St Rose (#16), George Town (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: FEED 2 GO Maiden Handicap - 1200m

29 September 2023 - 13:56

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.02
(0:13.78)

0:57.24
(0:10.69)

0:46.55
(0:10.81)

0:35.74
(0:11.29)

0:24.45
(0:11.85)

0:12.60
(0:12.60)

0:35.74

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 HERO OF THE PACK 5 69.3 0:10.86 1:12.14 [11] 0:57.80 [8] 0:46.55 [9] 0:35.69 [9] 0:24.37 [11] 0:12.68 [13] 6.1L 0:35.69 -3

Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:14.34) (0:11.25) (0:10.86) (0:11.32) (0:11.69) (0:12.68)

12 4 TINY MOUNTAIN 6 67.9 0:10.89 1:12.46 [12] 0:57.92 [11] 0:46.73 [10] 0:35.84 [10] 0:24.69 [10] 0:13.01 [11] 7.9L 0:35.84 +0

Nathan Thomas 800m 800m (0:14.54) (0:11.19) (0:10.89) (0:11.15) (0:11.68) (0:13.01)

13 11 MADONNACAN'TSING 11 69.2 0:10.93 1:13.13 [13] 0:59.35 [1] 0:48.31 [3] 0:37.38 [3] 0:26.03 [4] 0:13.75 [9] 11.7L 0:37.38 +0

Rachel Shred Overall 800m (0:13.78) (0:11.04) (0:10.93) (0:11.35) (0:12.28) (0:13.75)

14 12 PRECISE FLAME 3 66.2 0:11.19 1:13.54 [14] 0:58.74 [13] 0:47.46 [13] 0:36.27 [14] 0:24.61 [14] 0:12.60 [14] 14L 0:36.27 -10

Rebecca Wilson 800m 800m (0:14.80) (0:11.28) (0:11.19) (0:11.66) (0:12.01) (0:12.60)

15 13 TOPTIMISTIC 8 66.4 0:11.16 1:13.55 [15] 0:58.71 [14] 0:47.09 [15] 0:35.93 [15] 0:24.41 [15] 0:12.57 [15] 14.1L 0:35.93 -5

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m 800m (0:14.84) (0:11.62) (0:11.16) (0:11.52) (0:11.84) (0:12.57)

Scratched: St Rose (#16), George Town (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: CLUDEN PARK MELBOURNE CUP 7TH NOVEMBER
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1609m

29 September 2023 - 14:31

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.43
(0:15.18)

1:24.25
(0:12.70)

1:11.55
(0:11.81)

0:59.74
(0:12.75)

0:46.99
(0:11.97)

0:35.02
(0:11.69)

0:23.33
(0:11.40)

0:35.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 PRINCE AKEEM 5 65.1 0:11.40 1:39.43 [1] 1:23.65 [5] 1:11.39 [2] 0:59.74 [1] 0:46.99 [1] 0:35.02 [1] 0:23.33 [1] 0:35.02

Dale Evans 400m 400m (0:15.78) (0:12.26) (0:11.65) (0:12.75) (0:11.97) (0:11.69) (0:11.40)

2 1 OVERSEAS 10 64.6 0:11.49 1:39.61 [2] 1:24.43 [1] 1:11.73 [1] 0:59.63 [2] 0:47.05 [2] 0:35.05 [2] 0:23.31 [4] 0:35.05 +2

Ashley Butler 400m 400m (0:15.18) (0:12.70) (0:12.10) (0:12.58) (0:12.00) (0:11.74) (0:11.49)

3 6 CHOIR BOY 11 64.4 0:11.31 1:39.66 [3] 1:24.37 [2] 1:11.61 [3] 0:59.28 [3] 0:46.85 [3] 0:34.89 [3] 0:23.29 [5] 0:34.89 +0

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:15.29) (0:12.76) (0:12.33) (0:12.43) (0:11.96) (0:11.60) (0:11.31)

4 5 HIGHER LOVE 8 64.6 0:11.28 1:39.74 [4] 1:24.19 [3] 1:11.33 [5] 0:58.93 [5] 0:46.40 [6] 0:34.37 [7] 0:23.06 [7] 0:34.37 +2

Graham Kliese 400m 400m (0:15.55) (0:12.86) (0:12.40) (0:12.53) (0:12.03) (0:11.31) (0:11.28)

5 10 LADY OF FORTUNE 3 66.3 0:11.00 1:39.76 [5] 1:23.92 [6] 1:11.05 [7] 0:58.64 [7] 0:46.26 [7] 0:34.57 [5] 0:23.57 [2] 0:34.57 -5

Jason Taylor 600m 600m (0:15.84) (0:12.87) (0:12.41) (0:12.38) (0:11.69) (0:11.00) (0:11.51)

6 3 VIENNA RAIN 2 65.1 0:11.30 1:39.89 [6] 1:24.22 [4] 1:11.61 [4] 0:59.35 [4] 0:46.89 [4] 0:34.95 [4] 0:23.65 [3] 0:34.95 -4

Morgan Butler 600m 600m (0:15.67) (0:12.61) (0:12.26) (0:12.46) (0:11.94) (0:11.30) (0:11.46)

7 4 KOPANGI 1 64.1 0:11.31 1:39.98 [7] 1:24.00 [8] 1:11.31 [6] 0:59.04 [6] 0:46.69 [5] 0:34.75 [6] 0:23.44 [6] 0:34.75 -7

Rachel Shred 600m 600m (0:15.98) (0:12.69) (0:12.27) (0:12.35) (0:11.94) (0:11.31) (0:11.44)

8 8 DO WELL LEGEND 4 64.7 0:11.27 1:40.01 [8] 1:24.07 [7] 1:11.13 [8] 0:58.70 [8] 0:46.32 [9] 0:34.57 [8] 0:23.30 [8] 0:34.57 +2

Nathan Thomas 600m 600m (0:15.94) (0:12.94) (0:12.43) (0:12.38) (0:11.75) (0:11.27) (0:11.39)

9 7 SHADOW GODDESS 7 65.6 0:11.27 1:40.01 [9] 1:23.71 [10] 1:10.86 [10] 0:58.33 [10] 0:46.11 [10] 0:34.36 [10] 0:23.05 [10] 0:34.36 +3

Jackson Murphy 400m 400m (0:16.30) (0:12.85) (0:12.53) (0:12.22) (0:11.75) (0:11.31) (0:11.27)

10 11 ANSELMO 6 67.0 0:11.35 1:40.09 [10] 1:23.84 [9] 1:11.03 [9] 0:58.72 [9] 0:46.42 [8] 0:34.62 [9] 0:23.18 [9] 0:34.62 -3

Tahlia Fenlon 200m 400m (0:16.25) (0:12.81) (0:12.31) (0:12.30) (0:11.80) (0:11.44) (0:11.35)

Scratched: Golden Gorge (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: CLUDEN PARK MELBOURNE CUP 7TH NOVEMBER
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1609m

29 September 2023 - 14:31

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:35.02

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 PRINCE AKEEM 5 65.1 0:11.40 0:11.93 [1] 1:39.43 0:35.02

Dale Evans 400m 400m (0:11.93)

2 1 OVERSEAS 10 64.6 0:11.49 0:11.82 [5] 1L 0:35.05 +2

Ashley Butler 400m 400m (0:11.82)

3 6 CHOIR BOY 11 64.4 0:11.31 0:11.98 [2] 1.2L 0:34.89 +0

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:11.98)

4 5 HIGHER LOVE 8 64.6 0:11.28 0:11.78 [6] 1.7L 0:34.37 +2

Graham Kliese 400m 400m (0:11.78)

5 10 LADY OF FORTUNE 3 66.3 0:11.00 0:12.06 [3] 1.8L 0:34.57 -5

Jason Taylor 600m 600m (0:12.06)

6 3 VIENNA RAIN 2 65.1 0:11.30 0:12.19 [4] 2.3L 0:34.95 -4

Morgan Butler 600m 600m (0:12.19)

7 4 KOPANGI 1 64.1 0:11.31 0:12.00 [7] 2.8L 0:34.75 -7

Rachel Shred 600m 600m (0:12.00)

8 8 DO WELL LEGEND 4 64.7 0:11.27 0:11.91 [8] 3L 0:34.57 +2

Nathan Thomas 600m 600m (0:11.91)

9 7 SHADOW GODDESS 7 65.6 0:11.27 0:11.78 [9] 3.1L 0:34.36 +3

Jackson Murphy 400m 400m (0:11.78)

10 11 ANSELMO 6 67.0 0:11.35 0:11.83 [10] 3.5L 0:34.62 -3

Tahlia Fenlon 200m 400m (0:11.83)

Scratched: Golden Gorge (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: HYGAIN Class 1 Handicap - 1000m

29 September 2023 - 15:06

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.00
(0:13.18)

0:43.82
(0:10.06)

0:33.76
(0:10.56)

0:23.20
(0:11.12)

0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:33.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 TRINITY MISSILE 12 72.0 0:10.06 0:57.00 [1] 0:43.82 [1] 0:33.76 [1] 0:23.20 [1] 0:12.08 [1] 0:57.00 0:33.76

Nathan Thomas Overall 800m (0:13.18) (0:10.06) (0:10.56) (0:11.12) (0:12.08)

2 7 BOOM RANGA 8 71.6 0:10.27 0:57.17 [2] 0:43.70 [6] 0:33.43 [8] 0:22.92 [7] 0:11.78 [5] 1L 0:33.43 +5

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.27) (0:10.51) (0:11.14) (0:11.78)

3 10 CIVITAS 11 72.4 0:10.10 0:57.20 [3] 0:43.75 [5] 0:33.65 [5] 0:23.11 [5] 0:11.87 [4] 1.2L 0:33.65 +6

Tahlia Fenlon 800m 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.10) (0:10.54) (0:11.24) (0:11.87)

4 2 BAKERSFIELD 7 72.4 0:10.10 0:57.28 [4] 0:43.95 [4] 0:33.85 [4] 0:23.35 [4] 0:12.20 [3] 1.6L 0:33.85 +5

Jason Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.33) (0:10.10) (0:10.50) (0:11.15) (0:12.20)

5 4 WICKLOW LASS 4 72.0 0:10.12 0:57.38 [5] 0:44.11 [3] 0:33.99 [3] 0:23.56 [2] 0:12.30 [2] 2.1L 0:33.99 +5

Isabella Teh 800m 800m (0:13.27) (0:10.12) (0:10.43) (0:11.26) (0:12.30)

6 3 READAPT 6 72.0 0:10.21 0:57.44 [6] 0:43.50 [11] 0:33.29 [10] 0:22.61 [9] 0:11.61 [10] 2.3L 0:33.29 +6

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:13.94) (0:10.21) (0:10.68) (0:11.00) (0:11.61)

7 11 HANEDA 1 71.5 0:10.16 0:57.51 [7] 0:43.96 [8] 0:33.80 [7] 0:23.31 [6] 0:11.99 [8] 2.6L 0:33.80 -1

Pietro Romeo 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.16) (0:10.49) (0:11.32) (0:11.99)

8 1 MARANZANO 10 72.1 0:10.39 0:57.62 [8] 0:43.58 [12] 0:33.19 [12] 0:22.69 [11] 0:11.84 [9] 3.1L 0:33.19 +3

Rachel Shred 800m 800m (0:14.04) (0:10.39) (0:10.50) (0:10.85) (0:11.84)

9 5 GUAPO 2 71.9 0:10.17 0:57.76 [9] 0:44.23 [7] 0:34.06 [6] 0:23.51 [8] 0:12.37 [6] 3.9L 0:34.06 +1

Ryan Wiggins 800m 800m (0:13.53) (0:10.17) (0:10.55) (0:11.14) (0:12.37)

10 8 HYDERABAD 9 70.6 0:10.34 0:57.79 [10] 0:43.56 [13] 0:33.22 [13] 0:22.78 [13] 0:11.79 [11] 4L 0:33.22 +6

David Sparks 600m 800m (0:14.23) (0:10.34) (0:10.44) (0:10.99) (0:11.79)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: HYGAIN Class 1 Handicap - 1000m

29 September 2023 - 15:06

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.00
(0:13.18)

0:43.82
(0:10.06)

0:33.76
(0:10.56)

0:23.20
(0:11.12)

0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:33.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 DONENOTHING 3 70.4 0:10.45 0:57.92 [11] 0:44.12 [10] 0:33.67 [11] 0:22.98 [12] 0:11.88 [12] 4.8L 0:33.67 -2

Rebecca Wilson 800m 800m (0:13.80) (0:10.45) (0:10.69) (0:11.10) (0:11.88)

12 12 SALIKA DIVA 13 72.4 0:10.04 0:57.94 [12] 0:44.73 [2] 0:34.69 [2] 0:24.12 [3] 0:12.50 [7] 4.9L 0:34.69 +1

Nicole Seymour 800m 800m (0:13.21) (0:10.04) (0:10.57) (0:11.62) (0:12.50)

13 13 POLARMORE PRINCESS 5 71.1 0:10.34 0:58.73 [13] 0:44.96 [9] 0:34.62 [9] 0:23.83 [10] 0:12.66 [13] 9.4L 0:34.62 +1

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.77) (0:10.34) (0:10.79) (0:11.17) (0:12.66)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: PALLARENDA STAKES 28TH OCTOBER BENCHMARK 70
Handicap - 1000m

29 September 2023 - 15:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.52
(0:12.98)

0:43.54
(0:09.94)

0:33.60
(0:10.55)

0:23.05
(0:11.18)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:33.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 PHANTOM SPIRIT 13 72.0 0:10.08 0:56.52 [1] 0:43.50 [3] 0:33.42 [3] 0:22.86 [3] 0:11.82 [3] 0:56.52 0:33.42

Ashley Butler Overall 800m (0:13.02) (0:10.08) (0:10.56) (0:11.04) (0:11.82)

2 9 KISS ME LATER 6 72.4 0:10.11 0:56.58 [2] 0:43.24 [8] 0:33.13 [7] 0:22.81 [5] 0:11.78 [4] 0.2L 0:33.13 +1

Nathan Thomas Overall 800m (0:13.34) (0:10.11) (0:10.32) (0:11.03) (0:11.78)

3 4 DUSKY DAMSEL 3 72.0 0:09.94 0:56.67 [3] 0:43.69 [1] 0:33.75 [1] 0:23.18 [2] 0:12.00 [2] 0.7L 0:33.75 -2

Ryan Wiggins 800m 800m (0:12.98) (0:09.94) (0:10.57) (0:11.18) (0:12.00)

4 5 KNOCKKNEE 4 72.0 0:10.02 0:56.69 [4] 0:43.50 [5] 0:33.48 [4] 0:22.93 [4] 0:11.84 [5] 0.8L 0:33.48 -2

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.19) (0:10.02) (0:10.55) (0:11.09) (0:11.84)

5 10 TRAVERS 7 72.4 0:09.96 0:56.84 [5] 0:43.83 [2] 0:33.87 [2] 0:23.37 [1] 0:12.19 [1] 1.6L 0:33.87 -2

Tahlia Fenlon Overall 800m (0:13.01) (0:09.96) (0:10.50) (0:11.18) (0:12.19)

6 7 TOTO 9 72.0 0:09.98 0:56.93 [6] 0:42.88 [12] 0:32.90 [12] 0:22.58 [12] 0:11.50 [12] 2.1L 0:32.90 +0

Scott Sheargold 800m 800m (0:14.05) (0:09.98) (0:10.32) (0:11.08) (0:11.50)

7 12 WANNA TWEET 8 71.2 0:10.33 0:57.04 [7] 0:43.57 [9] 0:33.24 [10] 0:22.78 [9] 0:11.71 [9] 2.6L 0:33.24 +3

Dale Evans 800m 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.33) (0:10.46) (0:11.07) (0:11.71)

8 14 SUPPOSEDLY WICKED 1 72.1 0:10.18 0:57.10 [8] 0:43.83 [7] 0:33.65 [6] 0:22.87 [8] 0:11.79 [8] 2.9L 0:33.65 -4

Rebecca Wilson 800m 800m (0:13.27) (0:10.18) (0:10.78) (0:11.08) (0:11.79)

9 13 NEUTRALIZE 11 72.3 0:10.16 0:57.37 [9] 0:43.77 [10] 0:33.61 [9] 0:23.07 [11] 0:12.00 [10] 4.4L 0:33.61 -1

Isabella Teh Overall 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.16) (0:10.54) (0:11.07) (0:12.00)

10 6 SMARTY LEE 12 72.3 0:10.19 0:57.38 [10] 0:43.69 [11] 0:33.50 [11] 0:23.09 [10] 0:11.96 [11] 4.5L 0:33.50 +4

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:13.69) (0:10.19) (0:10.41) (0:11.13) (0:11.96)

Scratched: Archie's Law (#3), Writtle (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: PALLARENDA STAKES 28TH OCTOBER BENCHMARK 70
Handicap - 1000m

29 September 2023 - 15:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.52
(0:12.98)

0:43.54
(0:09.94)

0:33.60
(0:10.55)

0:23.05
(0:11.18)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:33.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 FREDERICK THE DANE 5 72.3 0:10.25 0:57.38 [11] 0:44.16 [6] 0:33.91 [8] 0:23.29 [7] 0:12.07 [7] 4.6L 0:33.91 +3

Graham Kliese Overall 800m (0:13.22) (0:10.25) (0:10.62) (0:11.22) (0:12.07)

12 11 AURA GOLD 14 72.4 0:10.19 0:57.47 [12] 0:44.29 [4] 0:34.10 [5] 0:23.54 [6] 0:12.17 [6] 5.1L 0:34.10 +3

Nicole Seymour Overall 800m (0:13.18) (0:10.19) (0:10.56) (0:11.37) (0:12.17)

Scratched: Archie's Law (#3), Writtle (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LAWRENCE & HANSON OPEN Handicap - 1300m

29 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:16.36
(0:09.08)

1:07.28
(0:10.82)

0:56.46
(0:10.98)

0:45.48
(0:10.82)

0:34.66
(0:10.77)

0:23.89
(0:11.40)

0:34.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 HELL OF A BOY 9 68.7 0:09.59 1:16.36 [1] 1:06.77 [10] 0:55.70 [8] 0:44.81 [8] 0:34.08 [6] 0:23.31 [5] 0:34.08

Isabella Teh 1000m Overall (0:09.59) (0:11.07) (0:10.89) (0:10.73) (0:10.77) (0:11.20)

2 3 GAME THEORY 3 70.2 0:09.25 1:16.38 [2] 1:07.13 [3] 0:56.46 [2] 0:45.29 [2] 0:34.31 [3] 0:23.65 [2] 0:34.31 +8

Ryan Wiggins 1200m Overall (0:09.25) (0:10.67) (0:11.17) (0:10.98) (0:10.66) (0:11.31)

3 11 TEMPO 1 67.5 0:09.08 1:16.54 [3] 1:07.46 [1] 0:56.64 [1] 0:45.66 [1] 0:34.84 [1] 0:24.07 [1] 0:34.84 -6

Morgan Butler 800m Overall (0:09.08) (0:10.82) (0:10.98) (0:10.82) (0:10.77) (0:11.40)

4 6 MISS SEATTLE 6 69.1 0:09.47 1:16.62 [4] 1:07.15 [5] 0:56.35 [3] 0:45.40 [3] 0:34.64 [2] 0:23.79 [3] 0:34.64 +2

Tessa Townsend 1000m Overall (0:09.47) (0:10.80) (0:10.95) (0:10.76) (0:10.85) (0:11.35)

5 2 HE'S XCEPTIONAL 7 70.8 0:09.48 1:16.63 [5] 1:07.15 [6] 0:55.99 [7] 0:45.33 [4] 0:34.51 [5] 0:23.67 [4] 0:34.51 +4

Adrian Layt 1000m Overall (0:09.48) (0:11.16) (0:10.66) (0:10.82) (0:10.84) (0:11.18)

6 7 FAMILY STAR 2 69.0 0:09.53 1:16.64 [6] 1:07.11 [7] 0:55.77 [10] 0:44.93 [9] 0:34.16 [8] 0:23.38 [8] 0:34.16 +0

Dale Evans 1000m Overall (0:09.53) (0:11.34) (0:10.84) (0:10.77) (0:10.78) (0:11.26)

7 1 YES DREAM 12 67.7 0:09.24 1:16.87 [7] 1:07.63 [2] 0:56.55 [4] 0:45.38 [7] 0:34.19 [10] 0:23.25 [11] 0:34.19 +12

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m Overall (0:09.24) (0:11.08) (0:11.17) (0:11.19) (0:10.94) (0:11.25)

8 8 JAKAMA 5 68.5 0:09.81 1:16.89 [8] 1:07.08 [11] 0:56.03 [9] 0:45.13 [10] 0:34.30 [9] 0:23.50 [9] 0:34.30 +0

Pietro Romeo 1000m Overall (0:09.81) (0:11.05) (0:10.90) (0:10.83) (0:10.80) (0:11.34)

9 10 COUNT OF CARFORD 4 68.4 0:09.58 1:17.18 [9] 1:07.60 [9] 0:56.85 [5] 0:45.88 [5] 0:35.06 [4] 0:24.13 [6] 0:35.06 -1

Jason Taylor 1200m Overall (0:09.58) (0:10.75) (0:10.97) (0:10.82) (0:10.93) (0:11.46)

10 4 FRATELLINO 8 67.9 0:09.44 1:17.40 [10] 1:07.96 [4] 0:57.05 [6] 0:45.97 [6] 0:35.09 [7] 0:24.18 [7] 0:35.09 +0

Nicole Seymour 1000m Overall (0:09.44) (0:10.91) (0:11.08) (0:10.88) (0:10.91) (0:11.68)

Scratched: Overseas (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LAWRENCE & HANSON OPEN Handicap - 1300m

29 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:16.36
(0:09.08)

1:07.28
(0:10.82)

0:56.46
(0:10.98)

0:45.48
(0:10.82)

0:34.66
(0:10.77)

0:23.89
(0:11.40)

0:34.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 LEONARDA 11 67.7 0:09.55 1:17.41 [11] 1:07.86 [8] 0:56.53 [11] 0:45.45 [11] 0:34.68 [11] 0:23.85 [10] 0:34.68 +3

Nathan Thomas 1000m Overall (0:09.55) (0:11.33) (0:11.08) (0:10.77) (0:10.83) (0:11.50)

Scratched: Overseas (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LAWRENCE & HANSON OPEN Handicap - 1300m

29 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:34.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 HELL OF A BOY 9 68.7 0:09.59 0:12.11 [5] 1:16.36 0:34.08

Isabella Teh 1000m Overall (0:12.11)

2 3 GAME THEORY 3 70.2 0:09.25 0:12.34 [2] 0.1L 0:34.31 +8

Ryan Wiggins 1200m Overall (0:12.34)

3 11 TEMPO 1 67.5 0:09.08 0:12.67 [1] 0.9L 0:34.84 -6

Morgan Butler 800m Overall (0:12.67)

4 6 MISS SEATTLE 6 69.1 0:09.47 0:12.44 [4] 1.3L 0:34.64 +2

Tessa Townsend 1000m Overall (0:12.44)

5 2 HE'S XCEPTIONAL 7 70.8 0:09.48 0:12.49 [3] 1.4L 0:34.51 +4

Adrian Layt 1000m Overall (0:12.49)

6 7 FAMILY STAR 2 69.0 0:09.53 0:12.12 [7] 1.5L 0:34.16 +0

Dale Evans 1000m Overall (0:12.12)

7 1 YES DREAM 12 67.7 0:09.24 0:12.00 [9] 2.8L 0:34.19 +12

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m Overall (0:12.00)

8 8 JAKAMA 5 68.5 0:09.81 0:12.16 [8] 2.9L 0:34.30 +0

Pietro Romeo 1000m Overall (0:12.16)

9 10 COUNT OF CARFORD 4 68.4 0:09.58 0:12.67 [6] 4.4L 0:35.06 -1

Jason Taylor 1200m Overall (0:12.67)

10 4 FRATELLINO 8 67.9 0:09.44 0:12.50 [10] 5.7L 0:35.09 +0

Nicole Seymour 1000m Overall (0:12.50)

Scratched: Overseas (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: LAWRENCE & HANSON OPEN Handicap - 1300m

29 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:34.66

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 LEONARDA 11 67.7 0:09.55 0:12.35 [11] 5.8L 0:34.68 +3

Nathan Thomas 1000m Overall (0:12.35)

Scratched: Overseas (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKE IT! Class 3 Plate - 1200m

29 September 2023 - 17:04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.67
(0:13.78)

0:55.89
(0:10.95)

0:44.94
(0:10.84)

0:34.10
(0:10.89)

0:23.21
(0:11.29)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:34.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SPEED LEGEND 11 68.5 0:10.67 1:09.67 [1] 0:55.31 [8] 0:44.20 [8] 0:33.29 [8] 0:22.62 [7] 0:11.62 [7] 1:09.67 0:33.29

Jason Taylor 1000m 600m (0:14.36) (0:11.11) (0:10.91) (0:10.67) (0:11.00) (0:11.62)

2 8 ALWAYS WRITTEN OFF 2 67.7 0:10.86 1:09.77 [2] 0:55.54 [7] 0:44.48 [7] 0:33.59 [6] 0:22.73 [6] 0:11.76 [6] 0.5L 0:33.59 -7

Adrian Layt 600m 600m (0:14.23) (0:11.06) (0:10.89) (0:10.86) (0:10.97) (0:11.76)

3 10 DARK REBEL 16 68.2 0:10.83 1:09.78 [3] 0:55.61 [5] 0:44.58 [6] 0:33.73 [5] 0:22.90 [5] 0:11.95 [3] 0.6L 0:33.73 -1

Ryan Wiggins Overall 600m (0:14.17) (0:11.03) (0:10.85) (0:10.83) (0:10.95) (0:11.95)

4 9 CROWNING MOMENT 7 69.1 0:10.80 1:09.85 [4] 0:55.90 [2] 0:45.10 [2] 0:34.25 [2] 0:23.35 [2] 0:12.10 [1] 1L 0:34.25 -4

Jackson Murphy Overall 1000m (0:13.95) (0:10.80) (0:10.85) (0:10.90) (0:11.25) (0:12.10)

5 6 SPELLCATCHER 1 69.3 0:10.86 1:09.96 [5] 0:55.98 [4] 0:45.03 [4] 0:34.13 [3] 0:23.27 [3] 0:12.05 [4] 1.5L 0:34.13 -7

Ashley Butler 1000m 600m (0:13.98) (0:10.95) (0:10.90) (0:10.86) (0:11.22) (0:12.05)

6 11 FIVE BULLS 13 67.6 0:10.74 1:10.11 [6] 0:55.54 [10] 0:44.46 [10] 0:33.51 [10] 0:22.77 [10] 0:11.81 [9] 2.3L 0:33.51 +1

Tahlia Fenlon 600m 600m (0:14.57) (0:11.08) (0:10.95) (0:10.74) (0:10.96) (0:11.81)

7 13 THE SHERPA 6 68.9 0:10.94 1:10.48 [7] 0:56.51 [3] 0:45.56 [3] 0:34.62 [4] 0:23.67 [4] 0:12.47 [5] 4.3L 0:34.62 -4

Scott Sheargold 1000m 800m (0:13.97) (0:10.95) (0:10.94) (0:10.95) (0:11.20) (0:12.47)

8 7 SUPER FAST 10 70.4 0:10.84 1:10.52 [8] 0:56.74 [1] 0:45.79 [1] 0:34.95 [1] 0:24.06 [1] 0:12.71 [2] 4.5L 0:34.95 -7

Carl Spry Overall 800m (0:13.78) (0:10.95) (0:10.84) (0:10.89) (0:11.35) (0:12.71)

9 15 PRIVATE SECTOR 18 68.4 0:10.80 1:10.55 [9] 0:55.97 [11] 0:44.84 [11] 0:34.03 [9] 0:23.23 [9] 0:12.11 [10] 4.6L 0:34.03 +4

Nathan Thomas 600m 600m (0:14.58) (0:11.13) (0:10.81) (0:10.80) (0:11.12) (0:12.11)

10 17 DUBAI EAGLE 4 68.5 0:10.93 1:10.57 [10] 0:56.39 [6] 0:45.41 [5] 0:34.38 [7] 0:23.45 [8] 0:12.31 [8] 4.7L 0:34.38 -3

James Baker 1000m 600m (0:14.18) (0:10.98) (0:11.03) (0:10.93) (0:11.14) (0:12.31)

Scratched: Awe (#1), Deluxe Legend (#2), Lightheadedness (#14), The Abyss (#16), Allied Command (#18)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKE IT! Class 3 Plate - 1200m

29 September 2023 - 17:04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.67
(0:13.78)

0:55.89
(0:10.95)

0:44.94
(0:10.84)

0:34.10
(0:10.89)

0:23.21
(0:11.29)

0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:34.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 FLUTTERING 5 67.2 0:10.82 1:10.78 [11] 0:56.19 [12] 0:44.89 [12] 0:33.93 [12] 0:23.11 [11] 0:12.06 [11] 6L 0:33.93 -2

Graham Kliese 1000m 600m (0:14.59) (0:11.30) (0:10.96) (0:10.82) (0:11.05) (0:12.06)

12 4 FUDGING 14 66.2 0:10.96 1:11.46 [12] 0:56.69 [13] 0:45.32 [13] 0:34.25 [13] 0:23.29 [13] 0:12.07 [13] 10L 0:34.25 -1

Morgan Butler 600m 600m (0:14.77) (0:11.37) (0:11.07) (0:10.96) (0:11.22) (0:12.07)

13 12 SPANISH BEANS 3 67.3 0:10.99 1:11.62 [13] 0:57.09 [9] 0:45.98 [9] 0:34.99 [11] 0:23.94 [12] 0:12.55 [12] 10.8L 0:34.99 -2

Pietro Romeo 1000m 800m (0:14.53) (0:11.11) (0:10.99) (0:11.05) (0:11.39) (0:12.55)

Scratched: Awe (#1), Deluxe Legend (#2), Lightheadedness (#14), The Abyss (#16), Allied Command (#18)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MATES MODE BENCHMARK 55 Handicap - 1400m

29 September 2023 - 17:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.31
(0:13.89)

1:08.42
(0:10.87)

0:57.55
(0:11.19)

0:46.36
(0:11.21)

0:35.15
(0:11.24)

0:23.91
(0:11.72)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 MISTA OMEGA 7 66.9 0:10.90 1:22.31 [1] 1:08.21 [3] 0:57.31 [5] 0:45.93 [5] 0:34.77 [5] 0:23.60 [5] 0:34.77

Ashley Butler Overall 1200m (0:14.10) (0:10.90) (0:11.38) (0:11.16) (0:11.17) (0:11.41)

2 1 VICTORY FOR US 3 67.0 0:11.03 1:22.55 [2] 1:08.25 [6] 0:57.22 [8] 0:45.84 [7] 0:34.74 [7] 0:23.55 [7] 0:34.74 -2

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:14.30) (0:11.03) (0:11.38) (0:11.10) (0:11.19) (0:11.41)

3 8 PRIVATE CHEETAH 19 67.2 0:10.85 1:22.83 [3] 1:08.51 [7] 0:57.66 [6] 0:46.24 [6] 0:35.05 [6] 0:23.91 [6] 0:35.05 +2

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:14.32) (0:10.85) (0:11.42) (0:11.19) (0:11.14) (0:11.62)

4 12 BABY GUINNESS 2 68.2 0:10.80 1:22.89 [4] 1:08.76 [5] 0:57.96 [4] 0:46.61 [3] 0:35.43 [3] 0:24.25 [4] 0:35.43 +1

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:14.13) (0:10.80) (0:11.35) (0:11.18) (0:11.18) (0:11.56)

5 15 LIGHTHEADEDNESS 16 67.9 0:11.02 1:22.95 [5] 1:09.06 [1] 0:58.04 [2] 0:46.87 [2] 0:35.69 [2] 0:24.41 [2] 0:35.69 +0

Pietro Romeo 1200m 1200m (0:13.89) (0:11.02) (0:11.17) (0:11.18) (0:11.28) (0:11.58)

6 13 FROM THIS MOMENT 9 68.9 0:10.86 1:23.05 [6] 1:09.15 [2] 0:58.29 [1] 0:47.10 [1] 0:35.89 [1] 0:24.65 [1] 0:35.89 -2

Isabella Teh Overall 1200m (0:13.90) (0:10.86) (0:11.19) (0:11.21) (0:11.24) (0:11.77)

7 17 BELLS APPROACHING 15 66.5 0:11.01 1:23.20 [7] 1:08.71 [8] 0:57.70 [9] 0:46.15 [9] 0:35.10 [9] 0:24.07 [8] 0:35.10 +4

James Baker 800m 1200m (0:14.49) (0:11.01) (0:11.55) (0:11.05) (0:11.03) (0:11.54)

8 10 EMATHION 5 66.7 0:11.06 1:23.27 [8] 1:08.78 [9] 0:57.72 [10] 0:46.09 [11] 0:34.97 [12] 0:23.84 [12] 0:34.97 +2

Morgan Butler 800m 1200m (0:14.49) (0:11.06) (0:11.63) (0:11.12) (0:11.13) (0:11.51)

9 14 LITTLE RED PEPPER 13 67.6 0:10.83 1:23.30 [9] 1:09.20 [3] 0:58.37 [3] 0:46.96 [4] 0:35.81 [4] 0:24.72 [3] 0:35.81 -1

Jackson Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:14.10) (0:10.83) (0:11.41) (0:11.15) (0:11.09) (0:11.88)

10 18 ZOUHOPE 10 68.1 0:10.83 1:23.43 [10] 1:08.45 [14] 0:57.47 [13] 0:46.05 [12] 0:35.22 [11] 0:24.23 [11] 0:35.22 +4

David Sparks 800m 800m (0:14.98) (0:10.98) (0:11.42) (0:10.83) (0:10.99) (0:11.59)

Scratched: Collombatti (#3), Koonunga Hill (#5), Brave Intent (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MATES MODE BENCHMARK 55 Handicap - 1400m

29 September 2023 - 17:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.31
(0:13.89)

1:08.42
(0:10.87)

0:57.55
(0:11.19)

0:46.36
(0:11.21)

0:35.15
(0:11.24)

0:23.91
(0:11.72)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 PLUCKERCARN 14 66.9 0:11.01 1:23.73 [11] 1:08.09 [16] 0:56.78 [16] 0:45.59 [16] 0:34.52 [16] 0:23.51 [16] 0:34.52 +0

Tessa Townsend 600m 600m (0:15.64) (0:11.31) (0:11.19) (0:11.07) (0:11.01) (0:11.36)

12 6 IMPARDOO 4 67.2 0:10.97 1:23.73 [12] 1:09.18 [10] 0:58.14 [11] 0:46.59 [10] 0:35.62 [10] 0:24.56 [9] 0:35.62 -4

Graham Kliese 800m 800m (0:14.55) (0:11.04) (0:11.55) (0:10.97) (0:11.06) (0:11.70)

13 4 CONQUERING JUDAS 11 67.0 0:11.02 1:23.84 [13] 1:09.02 [12] 0:57.92 [12] 0:46.36 [14] 0:35.34 [13] 0:24.21 [13] 0:35.34 +1

Carl Spry 800m 800m (0:14.82) (0:11.10) (0:11.56) (0:11.02) (0:11.13) (0:11.57)

14 19 NEWITT 6 68.1 0:10.74 1:23.98 [14] 1:09.40 [11] 0:58.66 [7] 0:47.24 [8] 0:36.14 [8] 0:24.81 [10] 0:36.14 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m 1200m (0:14.58) (0:10.74) (0:11.42) (0:11.10) (0:11.33) (0:11.84)

15 7 SEEFELD 12 67.6 0:10.90 1:24.03 [15] 1:08.64 [15] 0:57.52 [15] 0:46.09 [15] 0:35.19 [15] 0:24.16 [14] 0:35.19 -4

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:15.39) (0:11.12) (0:11.43) (0:10.90) (0:11.03) (0:11.70)

16 9 PUTSCH 1 67.7 0:11.03 1:32.42 [16] 1:17.51 [13] 1:06.35 [14] 0:54.95 [13] 0:43.92 [14] 0:32.52 [15] 0:43.92 -3

Scott Sheargold 1000m 800m (0:14.91) (0:11.16) (0:11.40) (0:11.03) (0:11.40) (0:12.29)

Scratched: Collombatti (#3), Koonunga Hill (#5), Brave Intent (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MATES MODE BENCHMARK 55 Handicap - 1400m

29 September 2023 - 17:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.19
(0:12.19)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 MISTA OMEGA 7 66.9 0:10.90 0:12.19 [1] 1:22.31 0:34.77

Ashley Butler Overall 1200m (0:12.19)

2 1 VICTORY FOR US 3 67.0 0:11.03 0:12.14 [5] 1.3L 0:34.74 -2

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:12.14)

3 8 PRIVATE CHEETAH 19 67.2 0:10.85 0:12.29 [7] 2.8L 0:35.05 +2

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:12.29)

4 12 BABY GUINNESS 2 68.2 0:10.80 0:12.69 [4] 3L 0:35.43 +1

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:12.69)

5 15 LIGHTHEADEDNESS 16 67.9 0:11.02 0:12.83 [2] 3.3L 0:35.69 +0

Pietro Romeo 1200m 1200m (0:12.83)

6 13 FROM THIS MOMENT 9 68.9 0:10.86 0:12.88 [3] 3.8L 0:35.89 -2

Isabella Teh Overall 1200m (0:12.88)

7 17 BELLS APPROACHING 15 66.5 0:11.01 0:12.53 [8] 4.6L 0:35.10 +4

James Baker 800m 1200m (0:12.53)

8 10 EMATHION 5 66.7 0:11.06 0:12.33 [11] 4.9L 0:34.97 +2

Morgan Butler 800m 1200m (0:12.33)

9 14 LITTLE RED PEPPER 13 67.6 0:10.83 0:12.84 [6] 5.1L 0:35.81 -1

Jackson Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:12.84)

10 18 ZOUHOPE 10 68.1 0:10.83 0:12.64 [9] 5.6L 0:35.22 +4

David Sparks 800m 800m (0:12.64)

Scratched: Collombatti (#3), Koonunga Hill (#5), Brave Intent (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MATES MODE BENCHMARK 55 Handicap - 1400m

29 September 2023 - 17:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 1000m-W/Post; True Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.19
(0:12.19)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 PLUCKERCARN 14 66.9 0:11.01 0:12.15 [15] 7.4L 0:34.52 +0

Tessa Townsend 600m 600m (0:12.15)

12 6 IMPARDOO 4 67.2 0:10.97 0:12.86 [10] 7.5L 0:35.62 -4

Graham Kliese 800m 800m (0:12.86)

13 4 CONQUERING JUDAS 11 67.0 0:11.02 0:12.64 [13] 8L 0:35.34 +1

Carl Spry 800m 800m (0:12.64)

14 19 NEWITT 6 68.1 0:10.74 0:12.97 [12] 8.8L 0:36.14 +0

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m 1200m (0:12.97)

15 7 SEEFELD 12 67.6 0:10.90 0:12.46 [14] 9L 0:35.19 -4

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:12.46)

16 9 PUTSCH 1 67.7 0:11.03 0:20.23 [16] 58.3L 0:43.92 -3

Scott Sheargold 1000m 800m (0:20.23)

Scratched: Collombatti (#3), Koonunga Hill (#5), Brave Intent (#16)

Report Created:  Fri 29 September 2023  18:23 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/19

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


